Campaign Sign Permit Application



City of Sierra Madre

232 W. Sierra Madre Blvd.
Sierra Madre, CA 91024
626.355.7135 Fax 626.355.2251
www.cityofsierramadre.com

APPLICANT'S NAME							
IF ORGANIZED, PROVIDE CONTACT NAME							
ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	ZIP CODE	PHONE		
DATE SUBMITTED		CAMPAIGN DATES					

General Provisions for Campaign Sign Regulations: Election signs are permitted without a permit in all zones, however, the following regulations apply to candidates, their campaign committee(s) and their respective signs.

- 1. A one hundred dollar cash bond shall be posted with the City to guarantee removal of election signs by candidates or their campaign committee(s) for all signs related to the campaign;
- 2. Signs shall not exceed six square feet in area with the aggregate signage for each lot not exceeding eighteen square feet and signs shall not exceed six feet in height above the adjacent grade;
- 3. Signs shall not be illuminated in residential zones;
- 4. Signs shall not be nailed to trees, fences, public utility poles and shall not be located on City facilities;
- 5. Signs shall be designed and placed in a manner that does not create a vehicular or pedestrian traffic safety hazard as determined by the city engineer.
- 6. Signs shall be removed within ten days after the election or bond posted shall be forfeited and the city shall use whatever part of the bond money as is necessary for removal. Any amount of the bond remaining shall be refunded upon request made within ninety days after the election; and
- 7. The one hundred dollar bond requirement shall also apply to signs located at campaign or party headquarters.

I hereby certify that I have read and will abide by all rules and regulations of the City of Sierra Madre. As a duly authorized representative of the sponsoring organization, and on behalf of sponsoring organization, I agree to defend and to hold harmless the City of Sierra Madre, together with its officers and employees, against any and all liability or claim thereof, for any injury, death or property damage allegedly suffered by any person, including sponsoring organization, its agents or employees, due to, caused by, or arising out of, the acts or omissions of the sponsoring organization, its agents or employees, or the negligent acts or omission of the City of Sierra Madre, its officers or employees, and occurring during and as a result of the exercise of the privileges, and the permission hereby being granted to sponsoring organization, its agents and employees.

SIGNATURE	DATE	
PRINTED NAME		